

Present: APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

Ld. APP for the State has moved an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C for examination of PWs. Perusal of application shows that application has been moved by APP just for sake of filing application as no reason has been mentioned as to why prosecution has not concluded his evidence after availing so many opportunities. Prosecution has taken numerous opportunities for evidence but has failed to conclude evidence. As such, I find no ground to allow the application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. Same is hereby dismissed and disposed off accordingly.

Accused has closed their defence evidence. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detail judgment of even date, the accused is hereby acquitted from the charges levelled against him. Bail bonds and surety bonds of the accused are kept intact for another six months in compliance of section 437 (A) of Cr.P.C in order to ensure the presence of the accused for appeal or revisional court as the case may be. In case any appeal or revision preferred by state, case property if any be disposed of as per rules after expiry of period of appeal or revision if any. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room after due compliance.

Pronounced In Open Court
18.02.2019

(Navreet Kaur)
Judl. Magistrate Ist Class,
Ludhiana(PB0436)