

State Versus

Vinod Pandey

CNR No. PBKPA10043172021

Case No. CHA/82/2021



Presented on : 15-12-2021

Registered on : 15-12-2021

Decided on : 08-02-2022

Present : Sh.Arvinnder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail represented by Sh.Prabhjot Singh,
Advocate.

Arguments on framing of charge heard. Prima facie case **under Section 13-A** Gambling Act is made out against the accused and accordingly **charge sheet** served upon the accused, which has been read over and explained to accused in simple language, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

One witness ASI Bakshish Singh appeared and examined as PW-1. Vide separate statement, learned APP for State closed evidence of prosecution. Statement of accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C. recorded. Accused opted not to lead any evidence in defence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate judgment of even date, the accused stands convicted and sentenced as per details enumerated therein. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room, Phagwara after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court:

Dated:08.02.2022.

(Rajeev Kumar)

Directly Dictated on Computer

(Sukhwinder Singh)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,

Phagwara(UID No.PB-0332)