

State Vs. Varinder Singh CHA -83-2016

Present : Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with **proxy** counsel.

Proxy counsel requested for adjournment on the ground that regular counsel for accused is not available today as the Advocates observe no work for today. The case is adjourned to 09.11.2022 for remaining prosecution evidence. Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date: 21.10.2022.

(Amandeep Kaur)
SDJM/Sunam,
(UIDNo.PB0307).

Beant kaur
Stenographer-III.